OP \$65.00 4481286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549424

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accent Packaging, Inc.		11/14/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accent Building Materials Holdings LLC
Street Address:	10131 FM 2920 Road
City:	Tomball
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77375
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4481286	ACCENT BUILDING MATERIALS
Registration Number:	3764003	STRIKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135909602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-590-9600

Email: kjaasma@ewingjones.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Jaasma, Ewing & Jones, PLLC Address Line 1: 6363 Woodway Drive, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Jaasma
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Jaasma/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Accent Packagin Assingment to Accent Building Materials#page1.tif source=Accent Packagin Assingment to Accent Building Materials#page2.tif source=Accent Packagin Assingment to Accent Building Materials#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0845

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Accent Packaging, Inc. ("Assignor") and Accent Building Materials Holdings LLC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address at 10131 FM 2920 Road, Tomball, Texas 77375, entered into an Equity Purchase Agreement on September 8, 2019 ("the EPA"), by which Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned, delivered, and transferred certain assets to Assignee, including the Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A (collectively "Accent Building Materials Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee desire to execute a formal assignment of the Accent Building Materials Intellectual Property from Assignor to Assignee so that Assignee may record the change in ownership of the Accent Building Materials Intellectual Property listed in Exhibit A with the United States Patent & Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including the consideration received by Assignor under the EPA, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world of whatever kind in any jurisdiction in and to the Trademark Registrations in Exhibit A, together with all goodwill of the business relating to the goods or services with which the marks listed in Exhibit A are used and covered by the Trademark Registrations.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the Trademark Registrations to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.
- 3. Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Accent Building Materials Intellectual Property in the United States or in foreign trademark offices where applications related to the Trademark Registrations may be filed.
- 4. This Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0846

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of November 14, 2019.

Accent Packaging, Inc., ASSIGNOR

Name: William P. Sims

Title: CEO

Accent Building Materials Holdings LLC, ASSIGNEE

Name: William P. Sims

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0847

in the

Exhibit A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application Date	Registration Date	App. No.	Reg. No.
Accept Building Matorials		September 11,			
Accent building Materials	U.S.	2013	February 11, 2014	86061287	4481286
Striker	U.S.	April 17, 2008	March 23, 2010	77450943	3764003

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 11/14/2019